
Roosevelt (8-15) -vs- Lewis (9-16)
3/24/2026 at Romeoville, Ill. (Brennan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nolan Hooper (1-0)
Loss: Danny Mackey (0-1)
HBP: Aramis Salmeron
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 97   Weather: Cloudy Grey Skies
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Roosevelt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
Lewis 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 X 7 8 3

Roosevelt 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Lucas rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ian Bagaconza 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Cj Chalk cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Maxwell Bowers lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Alejandro Munoz 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Adam Klaybor dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Hoh 1b 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
Kyle Jannenga c 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Quinn O'Bryan ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Danny Mackey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aramis Salmeron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Zernia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Skirvin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Maslan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 7 0 4 9 9

SB: Kyle Jannenga (1)
CS: Ian Bagaconza (1)
E: Kyle Jannenga (1)
DP: 1

Lewis 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Constantine Coins cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Chris Daugherty rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Alex Chaltin ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jayden Gonzalez 2b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Blake Phommachanhom 3b 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
Mario Prieto dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Jaden Henry pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffin Zweeres c 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Jackson Hunley lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brian Twomey 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
Nolan Hooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jorgie Vazquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowan Smyth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pablo Herrera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Endisch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Good p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 8 6 5 5 5

2B: Alex Chaltin (1); Jayden Gonzalez (1); Mario Prieto (1)
3B: Constantine Coins (1)
HR: Jayden Gonzalez (1); Blake Phommachanhom (1)
SH: Jayden Gonzalez (1)
SF: Chris Daugherty (1); Brian Twomey (1)
SB: Blake Phommachanhom (1); Griffin Zweeres (1)
CS: Jaden Henry (1)
HBP: Jackson Hunley (1)
E: Alex Chaltin (2); Pablo Herrera (1)
DP: 2

Roosevelt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Mackey (L, 0-1) 3.1 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 4 4 57
Aramis Salmeron 1.2 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 2 32
Austin Zernia 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 20
Sam Skirvin 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 14
Kyle Maslan 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Totals 8 7 6 5 5 0 0 1 0 27 36 7 10 137

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Hooper (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 29
Jorgie Vazquez 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 27
Rowan Smyth 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 15
Pablo Herrera 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Carter Endisch 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 21
Andrew Good 1.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 19
Totals 7 0 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 32 36 5 9 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Roosevelt - Top of 1st ROO LEW
Andrew Lucas grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Ian Bagaconza singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Cj Chalk struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
Ian Bagaconza out at second p to 1b, caught stealing. 0 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st ROO LEW
Constantine Coins struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0
Chris Daugherty flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Alex Chaltin grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 0 0

Roosevelt - Top of 2nd ROO LEW
Maxwell Bowers grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Alejandro Munoz walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 0
Adam Klaybor reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Alejandro Munoz out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Jack Hoh singled to center field (0-0); Adam Klaybor advanced to second. 0 0
Kyle Jannenga struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd ROO LEW
Jayden Gonzalez doubled to right field (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0
Blake Phommachanhom homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Jayden Gonzalez scored. 0 2
Mario Prieto flied out to lf (3-2 BBFFB). 0 2
Griffin Zweeres walked (3-2 BBBSFB). 0 2
Jackson Hunley grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Griffin Zweeres out on the play. 0 2

Roosevelt - Top of 3rd ROO LEW
Jorgie Vazquez to p for Nolan Hooper. 0 2
Quinn O'Bryan flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Andrew Lucas grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Ian Bagaconza walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Cj Chalk walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ian Bagaconza advanced to second. 0 2
Maxwell Bowers fouled out to c (0-0). 0 2

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd ROO LEW
Brian Twomey grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Constantine Coins tripled to left field (1-0 B). 0 2
Chris Daugherty flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 KB); Constantine Coins scored. 0 3
Alex Chaltin grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 0 3

Roosevelt - Top of 4th ROO LEW
Alejandro Munoz singled to shortstop (2-2 BSBF). 0 3
Adam Klaybor grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Alejandro Munoz out on the play. 0 3
Jack Hoh struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3

Lewis - Bottom of 4th ROO LEW
Jayden Gonzalez flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 3
Blake Phommachanhom walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 0 3
Mario Prieto walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Blake Phommachanhom advanced to second. 0 3
Aramis Salmeron to p for Danny Mackey. 0 3
Griffin Zweeres struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 3



Jackson Hunley hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mario Prieto advanced to second; Blake Phommachanhom advanced to
third. 0 3
Brian Twomey struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Roosevelt - Top of 5th ROO LEW
Rowan Smyth to p for Jorgie Vazquez. 0 3
Kyle Jannenga singled to left field (1-1 SB). 0 3
Quinn O'Bryan flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 3
Kyle Jannenga stole second. 0 3
Andrew Lucas walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 3
Ian Bagaconza struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 3
Cj Chalk reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Andrew Lucas out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Lewis - Bottom of 5th ROO LEW
Constantine Coins grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBF). 0 3
Chris Daugherty singled (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Alex Chaltin doubled to left field (0-0); Chris Daugherty advanced to third. 0 3
Jayden Gonzalez grounded out to 2b, SAC, RBI (2-1 BSB); Alex Chaltin advanced to third; Chris Daugherty
scored. 0 4
Blake Phommachanhom walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 4
Blake Phommachanhom stole second; Alex Chaltin scored on an error by c, unearned. 0 5
Mario Prieto struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 5

Roosevelt - Top of 6th ROO LEW
Pablo Herrera to p for Rowan Smyth. 0 5
Maxwell Bowers singled to center field (1-2 BKK). 0 5
Alejandro Munoz flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Maxwell Bowers advanced to second on an error by p. 0 5
Maxwell Bowers advanced to third. 0 5
Adam Klaybor reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Maxwell Bowers out at home 3b to c. 0 5
Jack Hoh struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 5

Lewis - Bottom of 6th ROO LEW
Austin Zernia to p for Aramis Salmeron. 0 5
Griffin Zweeres walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 5
Jackson Hunley grounded out to 3b (0-0); Griffin Zweeres advanced to second. 0 5
Griffin Zweeres stole third. 0 5
Brian Twomey flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BKB); Griffin Zweeres scored. 0 6
Constantine Coins flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 6

Roosevelt - Top of 7th ROO LEW
Carter Endisch to p for Pablo Herrera. 0 6
Kyle Jannenga grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 6
Quinn O'Bryan reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BKSB). 0 6
Andrew Lucas grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBB); Quinn O'Bryan out on the play. 0 6

Lewis - Bottom of 7th ROO LEW
Sam Skirvin to p for Austin Zernia. 0 6
Chris Daugherty grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFB). 0 6
Alex Chaltin grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 6
Jayden Gonzalez homered, RBI (0-1 K). 0 7
Blake Phommachanhom struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 7

Roosevelt - Top of 8th ROO LEW



Ian Bagaconza struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 7
Cj Chalk struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 7
Andrew Good to p for Carter Endisch. 0 7
Maxwell Bowers flied out to lf (2-2 BBKSFF). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Bottom of 8th ROO LEW
Kyle Maslan to p for Sam Skirvin. 0 7
Mario Prieto doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 7
Jaden Henry pinch ran for Mario Prieto. 0 7
Griffin Zweeres grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 7
Jaden Henry out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 7
Jackson Hunley singled to shortstop (1-2 KBK). 0 7
Brian Twomey flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 7

Roosevelt - Top of 9th ROO LEW
Alejandro Munoz struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 7
Adam Klaybor struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 7
Jack Hoh singled to center field (0-0). 0 7
Kyle Jannenga singled to left field (0-0); Jack Hoh advanced to third. 0 7
Quinn O'Bryan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 7

Lewis - Bottom of 9th ROO LEW


